PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 015860 Frame 0151. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE HAS ALWAYS BEEN ERMI, INC., 441 ARMOUR PL, NE, ATLANTA,

GEORGIA 30324.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS P. BRANCH	08/30/2002
ALEX SATTLER	08/30/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ERMI, INC.
Street Address:	441 ARMOUR PL, NE
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30324

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60291244
Application Number:	10147434

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)378-2057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043312359

Email: iplaw@mvalaw.com, cindigraser@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD, STE 400

Address Line 2: POST OFFICE BOX 13706

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PA, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039538.000037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK B. HORNE
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick B. Horne/
DATE SIGNED:	12/24/2018

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 047980 FRAME: 0551

EPAS ID: PAT5298585

505251804

source=039538-37-corrective-assignment-12-24-2018#page1.tif source=039538-37-corrective-assignment-12-24-2018#page2.tif source=039538-37-corrective-assignment-12-24-2018#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 047980 FRAME: 0552



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATE	INTS ONLY
To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(ea) by	
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s); 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Thomas P. Brauch and Alex Saitler*	ERMI Corporation
Execution Date(s): August 30, 2002	203 Rio Circle Decatur, Georgia 30030
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes 🔲 No 🗵	
*Note Mr. Sattler made a handwritten change to the spalling of his printed name on attached Assignment, and signed with the correct spalling of his name.	
3. Nature of conveyance;	
Assignment	
Security Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [] No [
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	1
Other	
4. Patent Application No.(s) 10/147,434	Parent No.(8)
This document is being filed together with a new a	pplication. Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗀 No 🗵
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
ALSTON & BIRI) LLP	
Bank of America Plaza	
101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605
	E THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the app of the original document. 	e foregoing information is true and correct and any attacked copy is a true
lame of Person/Signine: Jeffroy A. Cooper	_ 2/18/05
iona of Person/Signing: Jeffly/ A. Cooper	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docur	nents; three
SPTO Fax Number for New Assignments (703) 306-5995	

ATL01/11886002v1

K7

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventors have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto

ERMI Corporation A Georgia Corporation 1014 Sypamore Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

ELMI Inc. 441 Armour PLNE Atlanta, Georgia 30324

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in "APPARATUS FOR ENABLING THE MOVEMENT OF HUMAN LIMBS AND METHOD FOR USING SAME" as set forth in this United States Patent Application

	executed concurrently herewith	•
	executed on	2
	Application No; filed	
\boxtimes	Application claims priority from Application No. 60/291,244, filed May 15, 2001,	AD 18
	applications listed above being hereinafter referred to as the "application(s)";	all
	who was a construct to the man all the ability of the ability of the contract	

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Leners Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable. under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions. specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and my and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody said inventious, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.

Afformey Douber: 45011-247365

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignce the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.
8/30/2
Date Thomas V. Branch State of (+eo co. in)
County of De Kalb
I, Solve a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Thomas P. Branch personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 30 day of Amoust 2002.
(Official Seal)
My commission expires February 14, 2005 Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public
Date 8-30-02 Alex Sader Alex Sader
State of teo.qua
County of De Kalb
L Wooke a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Alex Satler personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 30 day of August, 2002.
(Official Seal)
My commission expires Commission Expires February 14, 2005 Notary Public Notary Public